Customer Approval Feedback
REMARK:
臺慶精密電子(昆山)有限公司
TAI-TECH ADVANCED ELECTRONICS(KUNSHAN) CO., LTD
SHINWHA ROAD, KUNJIA HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, KUN-SHAN,
JIANG-SU, CHINA
TEL: +86-512-57619396  FAX: +86-512-57619688
E-mail: sales@tai-tech.cn

E: Inductance Tolerance  K=±10%, M=±20%
SMD Type Power Inductor
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
FPI 0504 5.80±0.3 5.20±0.3 4.50±0.3
MARKING
B
C
1R04R7
1.Excellent solderability and high heat resistance.
2.Excellent terminal strength construction.
3.Packed in embossed carrier tape and can be used by automatic mounting machine.
4.100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant. Pb-free
Pb
Halogen-free
Halogen
FPI 0504F-121M 120
TAI-TECH
P3
4. Specification
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
FPI 0504F-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.018 3.50
FPI 0504F-1R4M 1.4 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.020 3.50
FPI 0504F-1R8M 1.8 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.025 3.00
FPI 0504F-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.030 2.80
FPI 0504F-2R7M 2.7 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.035 2.60
FPI 0504F-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.040 2.50
FPI 0504F-3R9M 3.9 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.050 2.30
FPI 0504F-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.060 2.60
FPI 0504F-5R6M 5.6 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.070 2.40
FPI 0504F-6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.080 2.20
FPI 0504F-8R2M 8.2 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.080 2.00
FPI 0504F-100M 10 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.090 1.80
FPI 0504F-120M 12 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.100 1.60
FPI 0504F-150M 15 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.120 1.50
FPI 0504F-180M 18 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.150 1.40
FPI 0504F-220M 22 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.180 1.30
FPI 0504F-270M 27 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.220 1.20
FPI 0504F-330M 33 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.260 1.00
FPI 0504F-390M 39 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.300 0.90
FPI 0504F-470M 47 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.350 0.85
FPI 0504F-560M 56 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.400 0.80
FPI 0504F-680M 68 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.450 0.70
FPI 0504F-820M 82 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.500 0.70
FPI 0504F-101M 100 ± 20% 1V/1K 0.700 0.60
± 20% 1V/1K 0.750 0.60
FPI 0504F-151M 150 ± 20% 1V/1K 0.900 0.55
FPI 0504F-181M 180 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.100 0.50
FPI 0504F-221M 220 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.200 0.40
FPI 0504F-271M 270 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.500 0.25
FPI 0504F-331M 330 ± 20% 1V/1K 3.000 0.22
FPI 0504F-391M 390 ± 20% 1V/1K 3.500 0.20
FPI 0504F-471M 470 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.000 0.19
FPI 0504F-561M 560 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.000 0.18
FPI 0504F-681M 680 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.500 0.15
＊ IDC Test
Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
For all FPI series ,when a IDC current is applied, the temperature rised of the parts is less than 40 degree C
TAI-TECH